C.

w1k AGENDA *#

TOWN OF OCEAN RIDGE, FLORIDA
SPECIAL MASTER CODE ENFORCEMENT HEARING

Meeting to be held in the Town Hall on Tuesday, Sept. 8, 1998, 8:30 A.M.

Approval of May 12, 1998 Minutes
Violation Hearing

CASE NO. CE98-10 California Federal Bank
C/0O Cindi Ohe
RE: 60 Spanish River Drive
NATURE OF VIOLATION
Violate Section 490 - creating a blighting influence
by having piles of trash and garbage on the north
and south sides of the lot; having pool water that is
stagnant and filled with algae; and having a boatlift
that is rotting and in need of repair or replacement.

Adjournment



